502468059 08/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMPETITION COMPOSITES INC.	08/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCI BALCONIES INC.
Street Address:	168 WESCAR LANE
Internal Address:	UNIT 3
City:	OTTAWA, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	KOA 1LO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13973331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166214072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: Ipringle@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher P. Harris

Address Line 1: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

Address Line 2: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCCA022657USORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Harris
Signature:	/Christopher P Harris/
Date:	08/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=MCCA022657Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031063 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Competition Composites Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Canada, having a place of business at 168 Wescar Lane, Unit 3, Ottawa, Ontario K0A 1L0 Canada, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in:

> U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/691828, filed 22 August 2012 U.S. Patent Application No. 13/973331 , filed 22 August 2013

WHEREAS, CCI Balconies Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Ontario in the Country of Canada and having a place of business at 168 Wescar Lane, Unit 3, Ottawa, Ontario, KOA 1L0, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/691828, filed 22 August 2012 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/973331 , filed 22 August 2013.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Competition Composites Inc., do hereby assign, sell and set over unto CCI Balconies Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/691828, filed 22 August 2012 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. _13/973331 _____, filed 22 August 2013 and, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said patent application and any and all patents and reissues and extensions of patents granted upon said patent application in the United States and worldwide rights; and we

hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue such patents to CCI Balconies Inc., its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by CCI Balconies Inc., its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/691828, filed 22 August 2012 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/973331 , filed 22 August 2013 and any patent or patents granted thereon, all without further consideration but at the expense of CCI Balconies Inc., its successors or assigns.

Competition Composites Inc.

this 21 day of 19 30 5 , 2013.

By: Rame: DAVID BRADLY

Title: PRESIDENT.

Mana Marcacot Witness

PATENT **REEL: 031063 FRAME: 0218**

RECORDED: 08/22/2013